
VÕRU MAAKONNA KERGEJÕUSTIKU
2005 a. EDETABEL

MEHED
60m 7,08 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 25.02.Tallinn

7,14 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 04.03.Panevezis
7,22 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Audentes 04.03.Panevezis
7,27 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Lõunalõvi 23.02.Tallinn
7,30 Jüri Org 20.08.1975 Lõunalõvi 12.02.Tallinn
7,30 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 Lõunalõvi 07.07.Tallinn

100m 10,94 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 22.05.Rakvere
10,95 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 27.08.Rakvere
11,15 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Audentes 28.06.Rakvere
11,20 Jüri Org 20.08.1975 Lõunalõvi 05.08.Kuressaare
11,21 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Lõunalõvi 03.06.Rakvere
11,25 Lauri Leis 7.10.1978 Lõunalõvi 24.08.Tallinn

200m 22,32 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 14.05.Tallinn
22,36 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Lõunalõvi 26.05.Tallinn
22,45 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 20.06.Valga
22,76 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 Lõunalõvi 13.02.Tallinn
22,85 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Lõunalõvi 20.06.Valga
22,97 Teet Tarros 05.03.1988 Audentes 05.07.Valmiera

300m 35,22 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Lõunalõvi 04.08.Tallinn
35,66 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 30.01.Tallinn
36,32 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 Lõunalõvi 04.08.Tallinn
37,42 Rainer Michelson 21.11.1981 Lõunalõvi 23.01.Tallinn
38,77 Asko Anipai 2.10.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.01.Tallinn
39,98 Toomas Truup 16.12.1988 Parksepa KK 30.01.Tallinn

400m 48,36 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Lõunalõvi 23.07.Rakvere
49,60 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 27.08.Rakvere
49,99 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Lõunalõvi 12.02.Tallinn
50,89 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 22.05.Rakvere
51,04 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 Lõunalõvi 20.06.Valga
54,63 Jüri Org 20.08.1975 Lõunalõvi 05.08.Kuressaare

600m 1.33,34 Andre Ossipov 25.11.1989 Võru I PK 02.12.Klaipeda
1.37,2 Oliver Niidu 27.08.1987 Vastseliina G 17.01.Tartu
1.38,3 Mario Pajustik 24.07.1986 Vastseliina G 17.01.Tartu

800m 1.55,37 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Lõunalõvi 01.08.Tartu
1.55,63 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Lõunalõvi 03.06.Rakvere
2.08,3 Priit Kõiv 29.11.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
2.09,0 Peep Kaljuvee 21.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
2.09,5 Kristo Ivask 16.12.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
2.10,55 Andre Veesaar 16.02.1988 Antsla G. 19.08.Valga

1000m 2.35,95 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Lõunalõvi 26.05.Tallinn
2.51,84 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 06.02.Tallinn
2.53,91 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn



2.57,7 Janek Siska 1990 Rõuge PK 23.05.Väimela
2.58,0 Raido Mitt 11.03.1991 Lõunalõvi 23.05.Väimela
2.59,41 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 26.02.Tallinn

1500m 4.09,08 Margus Koor 25.05.1979 Lõunalõvi 08.06.Tartu
4.21,53 Margus Lehtna 7.12.1976 Lõunalõvi 08.06.Tartu
4.26,46 Silver Koit 18.08.1971 Lõunalõvi 20.06.Valga
4.30,64 Mikk Laur 19.09.1986 Parksepa KK 17.05.Rakvere
4.31,7 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Lõunalõvi 12.06.Väimela
4.32,29 Andre Veesaar 16.02.1988 Antsla G. 28.06.Rakvere

2000m 6.25,50 Raido Mitt 11.03.1991 Lõunalõvi 28.06.Rakvere

3000m 8.57,55 Margus Koor 25.05.1979 Lõunalõvi 13.02.Tallinn
9.25,02 Silver Koit 18.08.1971 Lõunalõvi 13.07.Viljandi
9.34,4 Margus Lehtna 7.12.1976 Lõunalõvi 15.06.Valga
10.17,83 Oliver Niidu 27.08.1987 Vastseliina G 22.01.Tallinn
10.22,88 Mario Pajustik 24.07.1986 Vastseliina G 22.01.Tallinn
10.47,3 Vampula Oper 12.07.1953 Lõunalõvi 15.06.Valga

5000m 16.09,20 Silver Koit 18.08.1971 Lõunalõvi 24.07.Rakvere

10000m 33.53,94 Margus Lehtna 7.12.1976 Lõunalõvi 23.07.Rakvere
34.49,94 Silver Koit 18.08.1971 Lõunalõvi 23.07.Rakvere

1/2marat 1.14,06 Margus Lehtna 7.12.1976 Lõunalõvi 03.09.Tallinn
1.16,12 Silver Koit 18.08.1971 Lõunalõvi 30.07.Keila

maraton 2.34,34 Margus Lehtna 7.12.1976 Lõunalõvi 02.07.Tallinn
2.41,05 Silver Koit 18.08.1971 Lõunalõvi 25.09.Berliin
2.52.51 Margus Koor 25.05.1979 Lõunalõvi 25.09.Berliin
3.07,49 Vampula Oper 12.07.1953 Lõunalõvi 02.07.Tallinn

60m tj. 7,99 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 20.02.Tallinn
8,83 Jüri Org 20.08.1975 Lõunalõvi 07.02.Tallinn
9,09 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 Lõunalõvi 06.03.Tallinn

110m tj. 14,05 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 16.08.Tallinn
16,09 Jüri Org 20.08.1975 Lõunalõvi 06.08.Kuressaare
18,7 Tanel Kimask 18.03.1985 Lõunalõvi 14.08.Võru

400m tj. 58,84 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 10.07.Haapsalu

kaugus 7.48 Lauri Leis 7.10.1978 Lõunalõvi 11.06.Tartu
7.41 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 28.05.Turu
7.30 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 17.05.Rakvere
6.78 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 Lõunalõvi 01.07.Tartu
6.63 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Lõunalõvi 03.09.Kääriku
6.63 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 03.12.Klaipeda

kõrgus 2.00 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 08.01.Tallinn
1.94 Ruslan Gaidenko 4.12.1974 Lõunalõvi 23.02.Tallinn
1.92 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 19.08.Valga
1.90 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Audentes 14.01.Tallinn



1.90 Rando Pähn 24.11.1984 OÜ Wõro Ehitus 06.07.Võru
1.89 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 26.02.Tallinn

kolmik 16.26 Lauri Leis 7.10.1978 Lõunalõvi 26.06.Kuortane
13.91 Karli Jaason 22.04.1986 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
13.30 Tanel Kimask 18.03.1985 Lõunalõvi 06.07.Võru
13.22 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Võru Kesklinna G 29.06.Rakvere
12.85 Jüri Raja 1986 Varstu KK 23.05.Väimela
12.12 Toomas Mee 04.06.86 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela

teivas 4.55 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 28.08.Rakvere
4.05 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 05.03.Panevezis
3.70 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 26.02.Tallinn
3.55 Jüri Org 20.08.1975 Lõunalõvi 16.07.Rakvere
3.43 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 Lõunalõvi 06.03.Tallinn
3.40 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 26.02.Tallinn

kuul 14.60 Ranar Paal 18.09.1979 Lõunalõvi 04.02.Tallinn
14.42 Veiko Kärbla 26.01.1982 Lõunalõvi 08.06.Tartu
14.00 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 25.09.Brezice
13.57 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Audentes 23.01.Tallinn
13.19 Gert Koch 15.04.1977 Lõunalõvi 09.09.Antsla
12.04 Martin Zernand 05.04.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 06.07.Võru

ketas 42.70 Gert Koch 15.04.1977 Lõunalõvi 09.09.Antsla
42.02 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Audentes 09.09.Antsla
41.25 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 17.07.Rakvere
40.63 Veiko Kärbla 26.01.1982 Lõunalõvi 08.06.Tartu
36.82 Indrek Penk 2.05.1981 Eesti Post 21.09.Võru
35.84 Viljar Nummert 6.04.1965 Antsla 09.09.Antsla

oda 87.19 Andrus Värnik 27.09.1977 Lõunalõvi 25.05.Tallinn
64.57 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Audentes 02.07.Tartu
62.33 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Lõunalõvi 03.03.Türi
60.62 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 08.06.Tartu
55.57 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 25.09.Brezice
53.38 Gert Koch 15.04.1977 Lõunalõvi 09.09.Antsla

vasar 62.40 Marek Vähi 13.10.1977 Lõunalõvi 14.06.Tartu

7-võistl. 5553 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 06.02.Tallinn
4245 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 Lõunalõvi 06.03.Tallinn
3997 Jüri Org 20.08.1975 Lõunalõvi 06.03.Tallinn

10-võistl. 7716 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Lõunalõvi 25.09.Brezice
5462 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Lõunalõvi 03.09.Kääriku
5285 Jüri Org 20.08.1975 Lõunalõvi 16.07.Rakvere
4776 Tanel Kimask 18.03.1985 Lõunalõvi 14.08.Võru

4x100m 42,35 Tarros,Jorro,Kask, Liiv Lõunalõvi 04.06.Haapsalu
43,39 Tarros,Jorro,Kask, Raja Lõunalõvi 10.07.Haapsalu
45,05 Veesaar,Tarros,Liiv, Koobak Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi
45,60 Jaason,Märdin,Dolenko,Uibusaar Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi



4x200m 1.31,28 Kask,Liiv,Jorro,Leis Lõunalõvi 04.02.Tallinn
1.36,21 Anipai,Liiv,Koobak, Tarros Lõunalõvi 21.01.Tallinn
1.39,6 Anipai,Koobak,Kaasen,Müürsepp Võru Spordikool 02.12.Klaipeda

4x400m 3.20,42 Uibusaar,Jorro,Kask, Liiv Lõunalõvi 04.06.Haapsalu

3x1000m 9.02,47 Mitt,Siska,Peterson Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi

4x1500m 17.39,35 Uibusaar,Niidu,Laur, Kõiv Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi
17.45,22 Lehtna,Vislapuu,Koit, Koor Lõunalõvi 04.06.Haapsalu

v-rootsi 2.13,9 Liiv,Hääl,Mark,Asi Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela
2.14,8 Kaas,Ivask,Kirsbaum, Tammjärv Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.09.Väimela
2.16,5 Ojamets,Niidu,Kaur, Urbanik Vastseliina G 22.09.Väimela
2.18,0 Kalde,Kõue,Tuusis, Peterson Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela

P  Juuniorid
60m 7,44 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Lõunalõvi 23.02.Tallinn

7,55 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 25.02.Tallinn
7,72 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 25.02.Tallinn
7,92 Mihkel Truup 21.09.1987 Parksepa KK 21.05.Tartu

100m 11,64 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Lõunalõvi 20.06.Valga
11,89 Karli Jaason 22.04.1986 Parksepa KK 20.06.Valga
12,10 Jüri Raja 1986 Varstu KK 20.06.Valga
12,0 Toomas Mee 04.06.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
12,0 Allan Kaas 28.03.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
12,20 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 20.06.Valga

200m 22,85 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Lõunalõvi 20.06.Valga
25,0 Kristo Ivask 16.12.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
25,3 Kaarel Hääl 12.05.1987 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
25,6 Taavi Juul 16.1019.86 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
26,2 Alari Kägo 05.06.1986 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
26,09 Mihkel Truup 21.09.1987 Parksepa KK 21.05.Tartu

400m 49,7 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Lõunalõvi 22.05.Tallinn
54,76 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 25.06.Kärdla
55,0 Kristo Ivask 16.12.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
55,6 Teet Lehes 07.06.1987 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela
56,52 Ants Asi 23.09.1987 Parksepa KK 18.08.Valga
56,8 Peep Kaljuvee 21.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela

600m 1.37,2 Oliver Niidu 27.08.1987 Vastseliina G 17.01.Tartu
1.38,3 Mario Pajustik 24.07.1986 Vastseliina G 17.01.Tartu

800m 1.57,64 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Lõunalõvi 07.02.Tallinn
2.08,3 Priit Kõiv 29.11.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
2.09,0 Peep Kaljuvee 21.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
2.09,5 Kristo Ivask 16.12.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
2.10,7 Mikk Laur 19.09.1986 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
2.11,1 Toomas Mee 04.0619.86 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela

1000m 2.59,41 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 26.02.Tallinn



3.13,05 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 26.02.Tallinn

1500m 4.30,64 Mikk Laur 19.09.1986 Parksepa KK 17.05.Rakvere
4.31,7 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Lõunalõvi 12.06.Väimela
4.35,2 Priit Kõiv 29.11.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 06.07.Võru
4.35,5 Oliver Niidu 21.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela
4.39,4 Avo Kirsbaum 10.05.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
4.45,1 Raido Luuk 28.04.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 12.06.Väimela

3000m 10.17,83 Oliver Niidu 27.08.1987 Vastseliina G 22.01.Tallinn
10.22,88 Mario Pajustik 24.07.1986 Vastseliina G 22.01.Tallinn

60m tj. 8,81 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 26.02.Tallinn
9,47 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 26.02.Tallinn

110m tj. 17,00 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 19.08.Valga
17,01 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 26.06.Kärdla

kaugus 6.55 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 18.08.Valga
6.35 Karli Jaason 22.04.1986 Parksepa KK 22.01.Tallinn
6.25 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 25.02.Tallinn
6.02 Jüri Raja 1986 Varstu KK 23.05.Väimela
5.69 Allan Kaas 28.03.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
5.55 Ants Asi 23.09.1987 Parksepa KK 14.08.Võru

kõrgus 1.80 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 14.01.Tallinn
1.80 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 25.02.Tallinn
1.80 Karli Jaason 22.04.1986 Parksepa KK 19.03.Aluksne
1.80 Ants Asi 23.09.1987 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
1.80 Elari Laine 3.08.1986 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
1.70 Artur Rauk 15.02.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela

kolmik 13.91 Karli Jaason 22.04.1986 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
12.85 Jüri Raja 1986 Varstu KK 23.05.Väimela
12.12 Toomas Mee 04.06.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
11.39 Lauri Vill 13.08.1987 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
10.81 Andre Kitsik 12.05.1987 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela

teivas 3.70 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 26.02.Tallinn
3.40 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 26.02.Tallinn
2.70 Ants Asi 23.09.1987 Parksepa KK 14.08.Võru
2.70 Elari Laine 03.08.1986 Parksepa KK 14.08.Võru

kuul 14.34 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 01.07.Tartu
6 kg 14.11 Martin Zernand 04.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 04.07.Valmiera

12.27 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 25.02.Tallinn
12.12 Elari Laine 03.08.1986 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
11.61 Marek Kikkas 15.05.1987 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
11.23 Indrek Lepp 20.04.1987 Misso KK 23.05.Väimela

ketas 42.38 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 26.06.Kärdla
1,750 kg 38.75 Marko Traks 23.02.1989 Parksepa KK 12.10.Võru

34.67 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 31.08.Tallinn
32.80 Elari Laine 3.08.1986 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela



30.94 Marek Kikkas 15.05.1987 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
29.44 Märten Mõttus 1986 Varstu KK 23.05.Väimela

oda 700 64.74 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 02.07.Tartu
64.51 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 02.07.Tartu
53.57 Marek Kikkas 15.05.1987 Parksepa KK 17.05.Rakvere
47.76 Jaan Rakaselg 09.08.1987 Vana Antsla PTK 23.05.Väimela
46.35 Ants Asi 23.09.1987 Parksepa KK 07.09.Võru
45.00 Mario Pajustik 24.07.1986 Vastseliina G 20.06.Valga

oda 800 60.62 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 08.06.Tartu

7-võistlus 4503 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Audentes 26.02.Tallinn
4235 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 26.02.Tallinn

10-võistl 6182 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Lõunalõvi 26.06.Kärdla

4x100m 45,60 Jaason,Märdin,Dolenko,Uibusaar Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi
49,7 Kikkas,Kilch,Kägo, Truup Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela
50,0 Kaas,Ivask,Hinn, Tammjärv Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.09.Väimela
50,4 Kannimäe,Nummert,Ruven,Veesaar Antsla G. 22.09.Väimela

v-rootsi 2.13,9 Liiv,Hääl,Mark,Asi Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela
2.14,8 Kaas,Ivask,Kirsbaum, Tammjärv Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.09.Väimela
2.19,4 Kannimäe,Nummert,Ruven,Veesaar Antsla G. 22.09.Väimela
2.23,1 Oppar,Põri,Palm,Niidu Vastseliina G 22.09.Väimela

4X1500m 17.39,35 Uibusaar,Niidu,Laur, Kõiv Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi

P   A kl
60m 7,14 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 04.03.Panevezis

7,22 Teet Tarros 05.03.1988 Audentes 04.03.Panevezis
7,33 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 02.12.Klaipeda
7,58 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 26.02.Tallinn
7,71 Raivo Kaasen 10.10.1989 Osula PK 02.12.Klaipeda
7,72 Toomas Truup 16.12.1988 Parksepa KK 30.01.Tallinn

100m 10,94 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 22.05.Rakvere
11,15 Teet Tarros 05.03.1988 Audentes 28.06.Rakvere
11,49 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 20.06.Valga
11,8 Jürgen Kaur 04.06.1989 Vastseliina G. 09.09.Antsla
11,9 Raivo Kaasen 10.10.1989 Osula PK 23.05.Väimela
12,0 Janar Urbanik 27.05.1989 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela

200m 22,45 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 20.06.Valga
22,97 Teet Tarros 05.03.1988 Audentes 05.07.Valmiera
23,48 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Võru Kesklinna G 03.12.Klaipeda
24,42 Jürgen Kaur 04.06.1989 Vastseliina G. 13.07.Viljandi
25,33 Toomas Truup 16.12.1988 Parksepa KK 05.03.Panevezis
25,2 Kaur Kõue 01.09.1989 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela

300m 35,66 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 30.01.Tallinn
38,77 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.01.Tallinn
39,98 Toomas Truup 16.12.1988 Parksepa KK 30.01.Tallinn



400m 50,89 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 22.05.Rakvere
56,3 Andre Veesaar 16.02.1988 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
56,67 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Võru Kesklinna G 16.08.Viiala
56,9 Martin Mark 12.01.1988 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
57,3 Kaur Kõue 01.09.1989 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
57,7 Toomas Truup 16.12.1988 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela

600m 1.33,34 Andre Ossipov 25.11.1989 Võru I PK 02.12.Klaipeda

800m 2.10,55 Andre Veesaar 16.02.1988 Antsla G. 19.08.Valga
2.19,6 Juss Raudsep 1988 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 21.05.Tartu
2.21,7 Sander Pensa 29.01.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.05.Tartu
2.24,1 Siim Padosepp 29.03.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 21.05.Tartu
2.30,6 Martin Kõiv 06.01.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 21.05.Tartu
2.31,5 Raini Kilter 01.06.1989 Kuldre PK 21.05.Tartu

1000m 2.53,91 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn
2.59,80 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn

1500m 4.32,29 Andre Veesaar 16.02.1988 Antsla G. 28.06.Rakvere
4.38,4 Juss Raudsep 1988 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 23.05.Väimela
4.45,50 Andre Ossipov 25.11.1989 Võru I PK 20.06.Valga
4.47,27 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 23.05.Rakvere
4.57,0 Enriko Paas 23.08.1988 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela
4.57,4 Silver Rauk 22.01.1989 Pikakannu PK 23.05.Väimela

60m tj. 8,50 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 03.12.Klaipeda
8,65 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 08.01.Tallinn

110m tj. 15,65 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 23.05.Rakvere
15,69 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 28.08.Rakvere
19,52 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Parksepa KK 19.08.Valga

300m tj 43,14 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 29.06.Rakvere

kaugus 7.30 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 17.05.Rakvere
6.63 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 03.12.Klaipeda
6.14 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 15.01.Tallinn
5.90 Oliver Kallion 03.05.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
5.65 Teet Tarros 05.03.1988 Audentes 05.03.Panevezis
5.49 Andre Veesaar 16.02.1988 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela

kõrgus 1.92 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 19.08.Valga
1.89 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 26.02.Tallinn
1.71 Teet Tarros 05.03.1988 Audentes 15.04.Parksepa
1.70 Rando Lillemets 05.11.1989 Võru I PK 23.05.Väimela
1.66 Kaspar Lillmaa 06.03.1988 Parksepa KK 15.04.Parksepa
1.65 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela

kolmik 13.22 Asko Anipai 02.10.1989 Võru Kesklinna G 29.06.Rakvere
11.97 Oliver Kallion 03.05.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
11.92 Kristo Kalde 04.09.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
11.63 Martin Kõiv 06.01.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela



11.48 Kaur Kõue 01.09.1989 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
11.28 Ranet Sendik 12.02.1988 Vana-Antsla Kk 23.05.Väimela

teivas 4.05 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 05.03.Panevezis
3.40 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 23.05.Rakvere
2.50 Rando Lillemets 05.11.1989 Võru I PK 13.10.Võru
2.30 Tanel Matt 07.12.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.10.Võru

kuul 16.36 Teet Tarros 05.03.1988 Audentes 16.06.Tallinn
5 kg 15.89 Martin Zernand 04.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 31.08.Võru

14.76 Marko Traks 23.02.1989 Võru I PK 31.08.Võru
14.12 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 11.05.Tallinn
13.31 Henry Paal 17.05.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 14.09.Võru
12.18 Marko Oppar 28.02.1988 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela

ketas 45.87 Martin Zernand 05.04.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 18.08.Valga
1,5 kg 45.00 Teet Tarros 05.03.1988 Audentes 16.09.Tallinn

42.79 Marko Traks 23.02.1989 Võru I PK 14.09.Võru
42.46 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 23.05.Rakvere
42.33 Henry Paal 17.05.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.09.Tallinn
36.15 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 11.05.Tallinn

oda 53.82 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 16.06.Tallinn
600 gr 50.36 Rene Tuvikene 25.03.1988 Varstu KK 09.09.Antsla

49.06 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 16.06.Tallinn
48.75 Rando Lillemets 05.11.1989 Võru I PK 12.10.Võru
47.98 Teet Tarros 05.03.1988 Audentes 25.05.Tallinn
44.50 Elis Kõva 3.09.1989 Kuldre PK 23.05.Väimela

vasar 52.10 Martin Zernand 05.04.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 28.07.Võru
40.13 Henry Paal 17.05.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 28.09.Võru
37.50 Marko Traks 23.02.1989 Võru I PK 06.07.Võru

7-võistl. 4947 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Parksepa KK 08.01.Tallinn
4418 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn

10-võistl. 6990 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Audentes 23.05.Rakvere

4x100m 45,05 Veesaar,Tarros,Liiv, Koobak Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi
50,0 Kalde,Kõue,Teesalu, Peterson Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela
50,1 Truup,Viira,Kähr, Jürgenson Võru Kesklinna G 22.09.Väimela
50,8 Kaasen,Keskküla,Mark,Müürsepp Osula PK 22.09.Väimela

4x200m 1.36,21 Anipai,Liiv,Koobak, Tarros Lõunalõvi 21.01.Tallinn
1.39,6 Anipai,Koobak,Kaasen,Müürsepp Võru Spordikool 02.12.Klaipeda

4x110mtj 1.07,20 Kirch,Koobak,Liiv, Kalde Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi

v-rootsi 2.16,5 Ojamets,Niidu,Kaur, Urbanik Vastseliina G 22.09.Väimela
2.18,0 Kalde,Kõue,Tuusis, Peterson Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela
2.19,9 Kaasen,Keskküla,Mark,Müürsepp Osula PK 22.09.Väimela
2.21,5 Salandu,Leotoots,Liiva Ossipov Võru Kesklinna G 22.09.Väimela

P  B kl



60m 7,3 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 09.06.Zilupe
7,65 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 14.06.Rakvere
7,81 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 02.12.Klaipeda
7,83 Tõnis Voitka 1.09.1990 Puiga PK 02.12.Klaipeda
8,08 Rauno Ilves 18.11.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 14.06.Rakvere
7,8 Kristjan Piirsalu 01.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 09.06.Zilupe

100m 12,06 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 28.06.Rakvere
12,41 Tõnis Voitka 1.09.1990 Puiga PK 20.06.Valga
12,2 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 23.05.Väimela
12,6 Teet Keem 13.07.1990 Varstu KK 08.09.Antsla
12,7 Kristjan Keskküla 16.02.1990 Osula PK 09.09.Antsla
12,8 Janek Siska 1990 Rõuge PK 23.05.Väimela

200m 25,18 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 20.06.Valga
25,91 Tõnis Voitka 1.09.1990 Puiga PK 21.05.Tartu
26,6 Robert Peterson 27.03.1990 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
26,93 Vassili Galašov 30.09.1990 Võru Vene G. 20.06.Valga
27,5 Kristjan Piirsalu 01.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
27,31 Kristjan Keskküla 16.02.1990 Osula PK 21.05.Tartu

300m 40,0 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 29.06.Rakvere
43,2 Vassili Galašov 30.09.1990 Võru Vene G. 29.06.Rakvere

800m 2.15,11 Raido Mitt 11.03.1991 Põlva/Lõunalõvi 29.06.Rakvere
2.18,4 Robert Peterson 27.03.1990 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
2.18,8 Kristjan Piirsalu 1.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
2.25,6 Ardis Vilt 17.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
2.26,9 Rainer Vernik 9.03.1990 Kuldre PK 23.05.Väimela
2.28,1 Viljar Pihus 05.01.1991 Misso KK 23.05.Väimela

1000m 2.57,7 Janek Siska 1990 Rõuge PK 23.05.Väimela
2.58,0 Raido Mitt 11.03.1991 Lõunalõvi 23.05.Väimela
3.03,3 Robert Peterson 27.03.1990 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
3.04,0 Peeter Vaas 15.03.1990 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
3.04,4 Kristjan Piirsalu 01.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
3.04,97 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 16.06.Rakvere

2000m 6.25,50 Raido Mitt 11.03.1991 Lõunalõvi 28.06.Rakvere
7.00,65 Kristjan Piirsalu 1.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.12.Klaipeda

60m tj. 8,88 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 03.12.Klaipeda
84cm 9,74 Kristjan Keskküla 16.02.1990 Osula PK 29.01.Tallinn

9,8 Vassili Galašov 30.09.1990 Võru Vene G. 23.05.Väimela
10,3 Tõnis Voitka 1.09.1990 Puiga PK 23.05.Väimela
10,6 Rauno Ilves 23.10.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
11,1 Tõnis Tokko 20.09.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela

76cm 9,00 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 16.06.Rakvere
9,10 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.06.Rakvere
9,81 Rauno Ilves 18.11.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.06.Rakvere
10,49 Tanel Zupsman 11.05.1991 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere
10,8 Taavi Kannimäe 04.04.1991 Antsla G. 09.03.Tartu
11,96 Raiko Lillma 21.05.1991 Kuldre PK 13.03.Tallinn



110m tj. 16,09 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 28.06.Rakvere
84cm 17,41 Kristjan Keskküla 16.02.1990 Osula PK 28.06.Rakvere

17,94 Vassili Galašov 30.09.1990 Võru Vene G. 20.06.Valga

200m tj. 28,51 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 29.06.Rakvere
30,70 Vassili Galašov 30.09.1990 Võru Vene G. 29.06.Rakvere

kaugus 6.27 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 28.06.Rakvere
5.76 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 09.09.Antsla
5.71 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 13.05.Türi
5.51 Rauno Ilves 18.11.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 28.06.Rakvere
5.44 Kristjan Keskküla 16.02.1990 Osula PK 08.09.Antsla
4.96 Raul Kahre 24.07.1990 Pikakannu PK 23.05.Väimela

kõrgus 1.75 Martin Hinn 23.05.1990 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
1.75 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 29.05.Valga
1.75 Tõnis Voitka 1.09.1990 Puiga PK 02.12.Klaipeda
1.70 Siimo Soidla 24.09.1990 Võru I PK 04.03.Panevezis
1.70 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.03.Panevezis
1.65 Rauno Ilves 18.11.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 29.05.Valga

kolmik 11.94 Siimo Soidla 24.09.1990 Võru I PK 02.12.Klaipeda
11.75 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 20.06.Valga
11.71 Tõnis Voitka 1.09.1990 Puiga PK 02.12.Klaipeda
11.53 Kristjan Keskküla 16.02.1990 Osula PK 20.06.Valga
11.14 Timo Müürsepp 27.06.1990 Osula PK 23.05.Väimela
10.50 Raul Kahre 24.07.1990 Pikakannu PK 23.05.Väimela

teivas 3.23 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 16.06.Rakvere
3.10 Siimo Soidla 24.09.1990 Võru I PK 05.03.Panevezis
2.70 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 05.06.Türi
2.60 Tõnis Voitka 1.09.1990 Puiga PK 16.08.Viiala
2.60 Rauno Ilves 18.11.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.06.Võru
2.33 Tanel Zupsman 11.05.1991 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere

kuul 14.19 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 07.09.Võru
4 kg 13.21 Ruve Oja 28.06.1990 Varstu KK 23.05.Väimela

12.44 Tõnis Voitka 1.09.1990 Puiga PK 14.09.Võru
11.40 Allan Hallik 24.04.1990 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
11.34 Martin Pehlak 1990 Krabi PK 23.05.Väimela
11.31 Tanel Zupsman 11.05.1991 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela

ketas 46.65 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 09.09.Antsla
1,0 kg 40.66 Rauno Ilves 23.10.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 14.09.Võru

40.13 Tõnis Voitka 1.09.1990 Puiga PK 21.09.Võru
37.27 Ruve Oja 28.06.1990 Varstu KK 23.05.Väimela
32.72 Mihkel Pihooja 03.07.1991 Osula PK 23.05.Väimela
32.66 Veiko Kallas 07.05.1990 Antsla G. 09.09.Antsla

oda 61.56 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 21.09.Võru
500 gr 47.61 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.09.Võru

45.02 Eero Meier 28.04.1990 Antsla G 08.09.Antsla
44.95 Dannar Sendik 01.09.1990 Osula PK 09.09.Antsla



43.67 Ruve Oja 28.06.1990 Varstu KK 20.06.Valga
41.06 Viljar Kärgenberg 19.07.1990 Kuldre PK 09.09.Antsla

pall 100.88 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 13.05.Türi
76.77 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 13.05.Türi
63.06 Taavi Kannimäe 04.04.1991 Antsla G. 13.05.Türi
59.82 Hardi Saarniit 15.01.91 Võru Keskklinna G 13.05.Türi
59.60 Sten Põder 16.04.1991 Antsla G. 13.05.Türi
59.12 Aivar Voronov 03.06.91 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13.05.Türi

9-võistlus 8998 Martin Saar 06.02.1991 Antsla G. 16.06.Rakvere
TV-10 7711 Kristjan Liiber 31.01.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.06.Rakvere

7249 Rauno Ilves 23.10.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.06.Rakvere
6193 Tanel Zupsman 11.05.1991 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere

4x100m 48,30 Liiber,Saar,Peterson, Müürsepp Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi
48,85 Liiber,Saar,Voitka, Müürsepp Lõunalõvi 20.06.Valga
50,67 Liiber,Galasov,Voitka, Soidla Võru Spordikool 16.08.Viiala
50,8 Liiber,Ilves,Voronov, Piirsalu Võru Kreutzwaldi G 10.10.Võru

v-rootsi 2.26,8 Liiber,Ilves,Vilt, Piirsalu Võru Kreutzwaldi G 22.09.Väimela
2.33,2 Aste,Kala,Ruuda, Palok Vastseliina G 22.09.Väimela
2.38,2 Kannimäe,Uibos,Kuusk,Kannimäe Antsla G. 22.09.Väimela
2.39,2 Kallas,Kallas,Liiva, Sillaste Puiga PK 22.09.Väimela

4x110m tj. 1.07,00 Liiber,Saar,Müürsepp, Keskküla Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi

3x1000m 9.02,47 Mitt,Siska,Peterson Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi

P  C kl
60m 8,3 Johannes Uibos 18.02.1993 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela

8,5 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 11.01.Tartu
8,5 Karl Reismann 24.06.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
8,80 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 14.06.Rakvere
8,6 Maanus Zilmer 08.04.1992 Varstu KK 23.05.Väimela
8,6 Lennart Ruuda 27.05.1992 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela

100m 14,0 Lennart Ruuda 27.05.1992 Vastseliina G. 09.09.Antsla
14,3 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 08.09.Antsla
14,6 Mairo Müürsepp 22.03.1992 Osula PK 08.09.Antsla
14,8 Maanus Zilmer 08.04.1992 Varstu KK 08.09.Antsla

200m 28,4 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 13.07.Viljandi

300m 46,2 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela
48,3 Karl Reismann 24.06.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
50,1 Siim Kolga 16.01.1993 Kuldre PK 23.05.Väimela
50,4 Ego Lukk 1992 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 23.05.Väimela
51,5 Jordan Nosov 29.07.1993 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela
51,7 Mirko Märdimäe 1993 Võru I PK 23.05.Väimela

800m 2.23,13 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 20.06.Valga
2.28,8 Stanislav Vatin 05.01.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
2.29,8 Karl Reismann 24.06.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela



2.30,6 Siim Kolga 16.01.1993 Kuldre PK 23.05.Väimela
2.34,9 Kristjan Sibul 16.11.1993 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
2.38,7 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 13.05.Väätsa

1000m 3.05,6 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 10.06.Valga
3.20,1 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 10.06.Valga
3.20,5 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 10.06.Valga
3.20,8 Siim Kolga 16.01.1993 Kuldre PK 10.06.Valga
3.24,1 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 10.06.Valga
3.24,60 Karl Reismann 24.06.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 05.06.Türi

1500m 5.04,5 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 09.09.Antsla

60m tj. 9,6 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
60cm 9,6 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela

9,9 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
9,9 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
10,29 Johannes Uibos 18.02.1993 Antsla G. 15.06.Rakvere

76,2cm 10,06 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 14.06.Rakvere
10,31 Taavi Sarapuu 28.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.03.Tallinn
10,3 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 09.03.Tartu
11 Raiko Raag 29.04.1992 Antsla G. 09.03.Tartu

kaugus 4.84 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 13.05.Türi
4.61 Taavi Sarapuu 28.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 11.01.Tartu
4.61 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 14.06.Rakvere
4.57 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 09.03.Tartu
4.52 Henri Sõrmus 24.01.1993 Parksepa KK 13.05.Väätsa
4.43 Lennart Ruuda 27.05.1992 Vastseliina G. 09.09.Antsla

kõrgus 1.55 Taavi Saarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru KLG 11.06.Valga
1.50 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 25.05.Võru
1.41 Kristjan Kikkas 8.05.1992 Parksepa KK 15.04.Parksepa
1.40 Siim Pinnär 9.03.1992 Parksepa KK 25.05.Võru
1.35 Stanislav Vatin 5.01.1992 Võru KG 12.04.Parksepa
1.35 Kairo Sillaste 1992 Puiga PK 23.05.Väimela

kolmik 9.74 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
9.56 Maanus Zilmer 08.04.1992 Varstu KK 23.05.Väimela
9.45 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela
9.38 Taavi Hainas 22.10.1993 Varstu KK 23.05.Väimela
9.38 Henri Sõrmus 24.01.1993 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
9.25 Lennart Ruuda 27.05.1992 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela

teivas 2.80 Taavi Sarapuu 28.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 05.06.Türi
2.70 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 10.06.Võru
2.40 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 05.06.Türi
2.00 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 11.06.Võru
1.90 Kristjan Sibul 16.11.1993 Antsla G. 25.05.Võru
1.90 Kert Joakit 20.11.1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 29.05.Valga

kuul 10.32 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 14.06.Rakvere
4kg 8.88 Taavi Sarapuu 28.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.03.Tallinn



7.79 Silver Hinn 04.06.1992 Parksepa KK 09.03.Tartu
7.71 Siim Pinnär 09.03.1992 Parksepa KK 09.03.Tartu

3 kg 11.08 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 21.09.Võru
10.01 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 14.09.Võru
9.00 Henri Sõrmus 24.01.1993 Parksepa KK 21.09.Võru
8.84 Johannes Hollo 17.02.1993 Parksepa KK 11.01.Tartu
8.09 Ville Tüve 1992 Parksepa KK 14.09.Võru
7.84 Janar Nüüd 01.12.1993 Kuldre PK 11.01.Tartu

ketas 30.58 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 05.06.Türi
1 kg 29.63 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 09.09.Antsla

26.48 Lennart Ruuda 27.05.1992 Vastseliina G. 09.09.Antsla
24.45 Taavi Sarapuu 28.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.06.Valga

750 gr 33.55 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 21.09.Võru
33.49 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 16.08.Võru
31.13 Lennart Ruuda 27.05.1992 Vastseliina G. 31.08.Võru
30.08 Johannes Hollo 17.02.1993 Parksepa KK 10.06.Valga
28.65 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 10.06.Valga

oda 400 41.57 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 12.10.Võru
40.59 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 08.09.Antsla
40.38 Artur Palok 07.04.1992 Vastseliina G. 12.10.Võru
36.47 Taavi Sarapuu 28.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.08.Võru
34.52 Lennart Ruuda 27.05.1992 Vastseliina G. 24.08.Võru
32.38 Kristjan Kikkas 8.05.1992 Parksepa KK 14.09.Võru

pall 69.15 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 05.06.Türi
63.00 Timo Kaasik 1.10.1992 Kuldre PK 25.05.Võru
62.57 Taavi Sarapuu 28.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.05.Türi
60.88 Henri Sõrmus 24.01.1993 Parksepa KK 05.06.Türi
58.99 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 13.05.Türi
58.89 Antti Uibo 30.12.1992 Varstu KK 23.05.Väimela

vasar 24.60 Taavi Sarapuu 18.01.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.08.Võru

9-võistl. 6418 Mihkel Kannimäe 16.02.1992 Antsla G. 16.06.Rakvere
TV-10 5872 Kristjan Kikkas 08.05.1992 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere

5459 Joosep Piho 07.07.1993 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere
5389 Henri Sõrmus 24.01.1993 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere
5190 Johannes Uibos 18.02.1993 Antsla G. 16.06.Rakvere

4x400m 4.51,1 Sõrmus,Runtal,Piho, Taaler Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela
4.57,2 Tilba,Joakit,Ilves,Osi Võru Kreutzwaldi G 22.09.Väimela
5.01,6 Sibul,Uibos,Jõela, Varend Antsla G. 22.09.Väimela
5.02,7 Lehes,Korde,Sikk, Nosov Vastseliina G 22.09.Väimela

P  D kl
60m 9,1 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 11.01.Tartu

9,42 Karel Osi 13.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.01.Tallinn
9,3 Kaspar Koort 30.08.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 11.01.Tartu
9,3 Ott Anton 25.11.1994 Lusti Algkool 08.09.Antsla
9,4 Martin Zahkna 11.11.1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 11.01.Tartu



9,4 Kert Liivaste 5.04.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.05.Võru

400m 1.17,4 Karl Toode 17.09.1994 Kuldre PK 08.09.Antsla
1.19,6 Veiko Maidla 10.08.1995 Osula PK 08.09.Antsla
1.22,0 Hendrik Variko 19.06.1996 Osula PK 08.09.Antsla
1.23,5 Kevin Ojaots 22.04.1996 Osula PK 08.09.Antsla

800m 2.49,5 Marvin Maran 12.03.1994 Rõuge PK 04.05.Võru
2.53,5 Karel Osi 13.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.05.Võru
2.57,1 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.05.Väätsa
3.01,9 Kristjan Kirschenberg 2.01.1994 Kuldre PK 04.05.Võru
3.05,8 Raul Rebane 1994 Mõniste PK 04.05.Võru
3.09,1 Indrek Ilves 14.03.1994 Rõuge PK 04.05.Võru

1000m 3.24,30 Karel Osi 13.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 05.06.Türi
3.41,10 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 05.06.Türi

60m tj. 11,32 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.03.Tallinn
60cm 11,5 Kaspar Koort 30.08.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 09.03.Tartu

12,2 Maikel Varend 2.06.1995 Antsla G. 09.03.Tartu
12,4 Jan-Karl Jõela 12.04.1994 Antsla G. 09.03.Tartu
12,5 Kevin Koskinen 1994 Võru I PK 09.03.Tartu
12,5 Helger Pikk 20.05.1996 Parksepa KK 09.03.Tartu

kaugus 4.15 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.05.Väätsa
4.13 Karel Osi 13.07.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.05.Võru
4.02 Ott Anton 25.11.1994 Lusti Algkool 08.09.Antsla
4.00 Kaspar Koort 30.08.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 09.03.Tartu
4.00 Kristjan Kirschenberg 2.01.1994 Kuldre PK 04.05.Võru
4.00 Sander Soon 1.05.1994 Osula PK 08.09.Antsla

kõrgus 1.20 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru KLG 12.04.Parksepa
1.15 Meelis Sulg 29.07.1994 Parksepa KK 12.04.Parksepa
1.10 Sander Knažev 28.08.1994 Antsla G 12.04.Parksepa
1.10 Rael Kalmus 2.11.1994 Parksepa KK 12.04.Parksepa
1.10 Kert Viitkar 16.12.1994 Parksepa KK 12.04.Parksepa
1.10 Kaarel Veibri 14.02.1994 Parksepa KK 12.04.Parksepa

teivas 1.55 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 29.05.Valga

Kuul 6.07 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 11.01.Tartu
3 kg 5.82 Kevin Kalkun 13.03.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 11.01.Tartu

5.22 Sander Knäzev 28.08.1994 Antsla G. 11.01.Tartu

oda 400 28.38 Egert Haller 1.04.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 14.09.Võru
24.30 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 05.10.Võru

pall 52.00 Rauno Uibopuu 6.04.1996 Kuldre PK 08.09.Antsla
44.00 Lauri Petrov 1.04.1995 Osula PK 08.09.Antsla
42.50 Sten Sibul 25.12.1994 Võru KLG 13.05.Väätsa
42.00 Christian Tammoja 1.09.1994 Antsla G. 08.09.Antsla
40.00 Egert Haller 1.04.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.05.Võru
39.00 Kris Kuusik 15.02.1994 Antsla G. 08.09.Antsla



Naised 
60m 8,16 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 21.01.Tallinn

8,27 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G 04.03.Panevezis

8,61 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 06.01.Tallinn

8,68 Kätlin Toots 6.04.1989 Parksepa KK 30.01.Tallinn

8,74 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G 22.01.Tallinn

8,77 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G. 09.07.Antsla

100m 13,16 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 04.07.Valmiera
13,36 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 21.05.Tartu
13,44 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G. 04.07.Valmiera
13,59 Mari Taniel 27.08.1989 Antsla G. 20.06.Valga
13,73 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 18.08.Valga
13,8 Kätlin Toots 6.04.1989 Parksepa KK 09.09.Antsla

200m 26,9 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 22.05.Rakvere
27,46 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 05.03.Panevezis
27,4 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
28,2 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela
29,0 Liis Nassar 04.01.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
29,0 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela

300m 42,66 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 16.08.Viiala
44,75 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G 16.08.Viiala
45,23 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G. 16.08.Viiala

400m 1.00,72 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 28.07.Tartu
1.02,6 Liis Küttis 13.07.1988 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
1.05,68 Hannela Teaste 4.01.1986 Parksepa KK 18.08.Valga
1.05,6 Helen Irves 1989 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 23.05.Väimela
1.05,6 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela
1.06,4 Mirjam Rauba 22.08.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela

600m 1.41,11 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 04.03.Panevezis
1.47,90 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 29.05.Valga
1.51,06 Liis Küttis 13.07.1988 Parksepa KK 04.03.Panevezis
1.52,2 Sandra London 1992 Rõuge PK 23.05.Väimela
1.52,8 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre PK 23.05.Väimela
1.53,84 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 29.01.Tallinn

800m 2.24,43 Liis Küttis 13.07.1988 Parksepa KK 17.05.Rakvere
2.24,78 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 23.05.Rakvere
2.32,54 Hannela Teaste 4.01.1986 Parksepa KK 19.08.Valga
2.34,0 Keiju Püvi 17.03.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
2.34,4 Kertu Saarepuu 19.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
2.35,97 Gerli Pähn 6.12.1986 Võru Kesklinna G 19.08.Valga

1000m 3.21,11 Liis Küttis 13.07.1988 Parksepa KK 05.03.Panevezis
3.28,22 Gerli Pähn 6.12.1986 Võru Kesklinna G 13.07.Viljandi
3.32,81 Hannela Teaste 4.01.1986 Parksepa KK 13.07.Viljandi



1500m 5.23,41 Gerli Pähn 6.12.1986 Võru Kesklinna G 18.08.Valga

60m tj 9,72 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 04.02.Tallinn

100m tj. 15,49 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 09.07.Tartu
16,41 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 04.07.Valmiera

400m tj 1.06,81 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 24.07.Rakvere

kaugus 5.55 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn
5.08 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 06.01.Tallinn
5.05 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G 21.01.Tallinn
4.90 Kätlin Toots 06.04.1989 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
4.77 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 25.06.Vila Real
4.71 Liis Küttis 13.07.1988 Parksepa KK 20.06.Valga

kõrgus 1.65 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn
1.62 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn
1.55 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G 10.06.Valga
1.50 Elina Järv 2.10.1988 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
1.46 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.04.Parksepa
1.45 Mari-liis Nummert 30.08.1989 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela

kolmik 11.93 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 12.02.Tallinn
10.51 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 05.07.Valmiera
10.17 Triin Nassar 25.05.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
9.95 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
9.70 Kätlin Toots 06.04.1989 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
9.70 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1991 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela

teivas 2.60 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 09.07.Tartu
1.90 Eveli Rammul 17.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.10.Võru
1.80 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13.10.Võru

kuul 10.76 Maarja Roots 18.03.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 06.07.Võru
10.73 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 06.07.Võru
9.95 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 04.07.Valmiera
9.42 Krete Plangi 08.01.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
9.31 Triin Meier 28.10.1986 Audentes 09.09.Antsla
9.29 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G 06.07.Võru

ketas 32.63 Maarja Roots 18.03.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 09.07.Tartu
31.76 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 25.06.Vila Real
30.65 Eveli Rammul 17.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 09.09.Antsla
28.60 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 31.08.Tallinn
28.41 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 18.08.Valga
27.68 Liis Küttis 03.07.1988 Parksepa KK 09.09.Antsla

oda 41.96 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 05.07.Valmiera
37.27 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 23.05.Rakvere
35.71 Triin Meier 28.10.1986 Audentes 09.09.Antsla
34.76 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 01.07.Tartu
33.18 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 06.07.Võru
28.69 Loore Jõela Kuldre 09.09.Antsla



vasar 25.23 Eveli Rammul 17.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 09.07.Tartu

4x100m 51,27 Laht,Nurk,Viskov, Holodnjakova Lõunalõvi 04.06.Haapsalu
52,78 Laht,Nurk,Viskov, Mark Lõunalõvi 09.07.Tartu
55,97 Kõiv.Kangro,Täht, Laidver Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi
56,9 Kelder,Järv,Küttis Ehasalu Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela

4x200m 1.49,18 Laht,Nurk,Viskov, Holodnjakova Lõunalõvi 04.02.Tallinn
1.51,75 Laht,Viskov,Nurk, Küttis Lõunalõvi 21.01.Tallinn

4x400m 4.11,05 Küttis,Nurk,Viskov, Holodnjakova Lõunalõvi 04.06.Haapsalu

3x800m 8.14,75 Teaste,Pähn,Mark Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi

v.rootsi 2.23,26 Laht,Viskov,Järv, Holodnjakova Parksepa KK 28.06.Vila Real
2.39,8 Kurvits,Rjabov,Puusaar, Saarepuu Võru Kreutzwaldi G 22.09.Väimela
2.43,2 Kelder,Valdur,Küttis, Ehasalu Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela
2.44,5 Taniel,Laidver,Kikas, Kannimäe Antsla G. 22.09.Väimela

T  Juuniorid
60m 8,74 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G 22.01.Tallinn

100m 13,73 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 18.08.Valga
14,3 Anette Sild 18.12.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
14,3 Hannela Teaste 4.01.1986 Parksepa KK 12.06.Väimela
14,7 Kertu Rebane 01.10.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
14,6 Marta Ehasalu 31.01.1987 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
14,6 Gerli Pähn 06.12.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 12.06.Väimela

200m 28,2 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela
30,8 Gerli Pähn 06.12.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
31,0 Marta Ehasalu 31.01.1987 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
31,8 Kertu Rebane 01.10.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela

300m 44,75 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G 16.08.Viiala

400m 1.05,68 Hannela Teaste 4.01.1986 Parksepa KK 18.08.Valga
1.05,6 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela
1.10,5 Gerli Pähn 06.12.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
1.19,8 Säde Muru 22.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela

800m 2.32,54 Hannela Teaste 4.01.1986 Parksepa KK 19.08.Valga
2.35,97 Gerli Pähn 6.12.1986 Võru Kesklinna G 19.08.Valga
2.55,6 Katrin Lohk 06.07.1987 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
3.01,1 Raili Raudsepp 10.11.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
3.13,7 Eleri Siidra 20.12.1986 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela

1000m 3.28,22 Gerli Pähn 6.12.1986 Võru Kesklinna G 13.07.Viljandi
3.32,81 Hannela Teaste 4.01.1986 Parksepa KK 13.07.Viljandi

1500m 5.23,41 Gerli Pähn 6.12.1986 Võru Kesklinna G 18.08.Valga

60m tj 9,12 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 02.12.Klaipeda



kaugus 4.65 Kärt Kärson 15.07.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
4.60 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela
4.35 Hannela Teaste 04.01.1986 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
4.26 Keiti Ott 20.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela

kõrgus 1.55 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G 10.06.Valga
1.35 Hannela Teaste 04.01.1986 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
1.35 Annika Paju 19.11.1986 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela

kolmik 10.17 Triin Nassar 25.05.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
9.00 Marta Ehasalu 31.01.1987 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
8.85 Kadri Nurk 06.08.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
8.69 Triin Küppas 26.08.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
7.65 Maiu Osvin 05.07.1987 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela

kuul 9.42 Krete Plangi 08.01.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
4 kg 9.31 Triin Meier 28.10.1986 Audentes 09.09.Antsla

9.03 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
8.18 Ragne Kähr 04.09.1986 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
7.82 Anneli Ipatova 12.12.1985 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
6.74 Jana Liiv 07.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela

ketas 28.41 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 18.08.Valga
21.76 Ragne Kähr 04.09.1986 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
17.86 Keiu Koidusar 17.04.1987 Varstu KK 23.05.Väimela
14.53 Jana Liiv 07.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela

oda 600 35.71 Triin Meier 28.10.1986 Audentes 09.09.Antsla
34.76 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 01.07.Tartu
20.73 Anneli Ipatova 12.12.1985 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
16.86 Annika Paju 19.11.1986 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela

4x100m 56,9 Kelder,Järv,Küttis Ehasalu Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela
1.00,0 Voltein,Saar,Ots, Punnar Antsla G. 22.09.Väimela
1.03,7 Tali,Kikas,Leeland, Mark Vastseliina G. 22.09.Väimela

3x800m 8.14,75 Teaste,Pähn,Mark Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi

v.rootsi 2.43,2 Kelder,Valdur,Küttis Ehasalu Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela
2.57,4 Tali,Kikas,Leeland, Mark Vastseliina G. 22.09.Väimela
3.02,5 Paring,Meier,Lillmaa, Haugas Antsla G. 22.09.Väimela
3.03,6 Koemets,Anton,Tom, Raudsepp Varstu KK 22.09.Väimela

T  A kl
60m 8,16 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 21.01.Tallinn

8,27 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G 04.03.Panevezis
8,61 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 06.01.Tallinn
8,68 Kätlin Toots 6.04.1989 Parksepa KK 30.01.Tallinn

100m 13,16 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 04.07.Valmiera
13,36 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 21.05.Tartu
13,44 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G. 04.07.Valmiera
13,59 Mari Taniel 27.08.1989 Antsla G. 20.06.Valga



13,8 Kätlin Toots 6.04.1989 Parksepa KK 09.09.Antsla
14,26 Liis Küttis 13.07.1988 Parksepa KK 17.05.Rakvere

200m 26,59 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 28.08.Rakvere
27,46 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 05.03.Panevezis
27,4 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
29,0 Liis Nassar 04.01.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
29,3 Madleen Sala 12.07.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
29,4 Mari Taniel 27.08.1989 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela

300m 42,66 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 16.08.Viiala
45,23 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G. 16.08.Viiala

400m 1.00,72 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 28.07.Tartu
1.02,6 Liis Küttis 13.07.1988 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
1.05,6 Helen Irves 1989 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 23.05.Väimela
1.06,4 Mirjam Rauba 22.08.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
1.07,0 Karena Kurvits 10.06.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
1.07,7 Madleen Sala 12.07.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela

600m 1.41,11 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 04.03.Panevezis
1.51,06 Liis Küttis 13.07.1988 Parksepa KK 04.03.Panevezis

800m 2.24,43 Liis Küttis 13.07.1988 Parksepa KK 17.05.Rakvere
2.24,78 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 23.05.Rakvere
2.34,0 Keiju Püvi 17.03.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
2.34,4 Kertu Saarepuu 19.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
2.37,0 Helen Irves 1989 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 23.05.Väimela
2.37,31 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn

1000m 3.21,11 Liis Küttis 13.07.1988 Parksepa KK 05.03.Panevezis

60m tj. 8,98 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn
9,29 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G 30.01.Tallinn
9,70 Kätlin Toots 6.04.1989 Parksepa KK 30.01.Tallinn
9,77 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn
10,21 Mari-Liis Nummert 30.08.1989 Antsla G 30.01.Tallinn

100m tj 14,82 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 22.05.Rakvere
15,54 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G 04.07.Valmiera
16,72 Kätlin Toots 6.04.1989 Parksepa KK 19.08.Valga

400m tj 1.06,81 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 24.07.Rakvere

kaugus 5.55 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn
5.08 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 06.01.Tallinn
5.05 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G 21.01.Tallinn
4.90 Kätlin Toots 06.04.1989 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
4.77 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 25.06.Vila Real
4.71 Liis Küttis 13.07.1988 Parksepa KK 20.06.Valga

kõrgus 1.65 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn
1.62 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn
1.50 Elina Järv 2.10.1988 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela



1.46 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.04.Parksepa
1.46 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G 27.08.Rakvere
1.45 Mari-liis Nummert 30.08.1989 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela

kolmik 11.93 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 12.02.Tallinn
9.95 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
9.70 Kätlin Toots 06.04.1989 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
9.54 Liis Nassar 04.01.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
8.76 Eveli Rammul 17.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela

teivas 2.60 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 09.07.Tartu
1.90 Eveli Rammul 17.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.10.Võru

kuul 13.27 Maarja Roots 18.03.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.07.Viljandi
3 kg 12.58 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.07.Viljandi

12.50 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 27.08.Rakvere
10.21 Madleen Sala 12.07.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
10.17 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn
10.09 Eveli Rammul 17.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela

ketas 32.63 Maarja Roots 18.03.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 09.07.Tartu
1 kg 31.76 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 25.06.Vila Real

30.65 Eveli Rammul 17.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 09.09.Antsla
28.60 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 31.08.Tallinn
27.68 Liis Küttis 03.07.1988 Parksepa KK 09.09.Antsla
24.13 Serena Huul 1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 28.09.Võru

oda 500 46.12 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 14.09.Tallinn
42.68 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 11.05.Tallinn
35.86 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G. 20.06.Valga
32.46 Anu Kikas 02.10.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
30.61 Pille Kannimäe 26.03.1989 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
28.82 Maarja Roots 18.03.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela

oda 600 41.96 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 05.07.Valmiera
37.27 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 23.05.Rakvere

vasar 35.55 Eveli Rammul 17.04.88 Võru Kesklinna G. 19.10.Võru
3 kg 28.64 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.88 Võru Kesklinna G. 18.08.Valga

5-võistlus 3817 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn
3227 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Audentes 27.02.Tallinn
3072 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G 27.02.Tallinn

7-võistlus 4923 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Audentes 23.05.Rakvere
4069 Marika Nurk 18.01.1989 Antsla G 28.08.Rakvere

4x100m 51,60 Laht,Nurk,Viskov, Holodnjakova Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi
54,20 Nummert,Laidver.Nurk,Taniel Antsla G 20.06.Valga
57,8 Viin,Õim,Potsepp Toots Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela
57,9 Kurvits,Rjabov,Puusaar, Saarepuu Võru Kreutzwaldi G 22.09.Väimela

4x200m 1.49,18 Laht,Nurk,Viskov, Holodnjakova Lõunalõvi 04.02.Tallinn
1.51,75 Laht,Viskov,Nurk, Küttis Lõunalõvi 21.01.Tallinn



4x100m tj 1.02,97 Toots,Nurk,Viskov, Holodnjakova Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi

v.rootsi 2.23,26 Laht,Viskov,Järv, Holodnjakova Parksepa KK 28.06.Vila Real
2.39,8 Kurvits,Rjabov,Puusaar, Saarepuu Võru Kreutzwaldi G 22.09.Väimela
2.44,5 Taniel,Laidver,Kikas, Kannimäe Antsla G. 22.09.Väimela
2.46,4 Mäesaar,Jõgi,Põri, Kalluste Vastseliina G. 22.09.Väimela

T  B kl
60m 8,77 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G. 09.07.Antsla

8,7 Kaisa Kangro 19.01.1991 Parksepa KK 11.01.Tartu
8,8 Kadri Kaur 07.06.1991 Kuldre PK 10.06.Valga
8,9 Johanna Jõelaid 5.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.05.Võru
9,11 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 21.05.Tartu
9,0 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1991 Parksepa KK 11.01.Tartu

100m 13,9 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G. 09.09.Antsla
14,30 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 16.08.Viiala
14,2 Johanna Jõelaid 05.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
14,7 Helena Huul 05.12.1991 Kääpa PK 23.05.Väimela
14,7 Ilona Horn 07.06.1990 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
15,07 Kaisa Kangro 19.01.1991 Parksepa KK 21.05.Tartu

200m 29,0 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
29,66 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 20.06.Valga
30,1 Emma- Riin Ivask 1991 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 23.05.Väimela
30,8 Johanna Jõelaid 05.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
31,2 Kaisa Potsepp 1991 Haanja-Ruusmäe PK 23.05.Väimela
31,75 Kaisa Kangro 19.01.1991 Parksepa KK 21.05.Tartu

500m 1.30,4 Johanna Jõelaid 5.03.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 13.05.Türi
1.37,8 Kati Ott 14.09.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13.05.Türi
1.38,2 Kadri Kärson 4.07.1991 Antsla G 04.05.Võru
1.39,5 Kaisa Kangro 19.01.1991 Parksepa KK 04.05.Võru
1.39,9 Jane Pang 1991 Mõniste PK 04.05.Võru
1.40,2 Stefania Koppel 1991 Võru I PK 04.05.Võru

600m 1.53,84 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 29.01.Tallinn
1.54,13 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G. 09.07.Antsla
1.54,60 Kadri Kärson 04.07.1991 Antsla G. 29.05.Valga
1.59,60 Dagmar Urb 04.10.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 29.05.Valga
2.00,25 Kaisa Kangro 19.01.1991 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere
2.01,1 Eike Laidver 11.09.1991 Antsla G. 25.05.Võru

800m 2.37,71 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 20.06.Valga
2.51,0 Riina Rõõm 11.08.1990 Kuldre PK 23.05.Väimela
2.52,0 Elina Laine 28.12.1991 Vastseliina IK 23.05.Väimela
2.52,5 Kadri Kärson 04.07.1991 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
2.52,5 Monika Toom 11.03.1991 Varstu KK 23.05.Väimela
2.58,0 Eike Laidver 11.09.1991 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela

60m tj. 9,7 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G 23.05.Väimela
10,54 Maiki Jäädmaa 17.01.1991 Võru Kesklinna G. 29.01.Tallinn
10,2 Kaisa Kangro 19.01.1991 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela



10,5 Kadri Kärson 4.07.1991 Antsla G 23.05.Väimela
11,3 Dagmar Urb 04.10.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
11,5 Ly Koger 02.02.1991 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela

kaugus 4.64 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G. 09.09.Antsla
4.29 Kristi Täht 10.02.1990 Osula PK 29.01.Tallinn
4.28 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1991 Parksepa KK 11.01.Tartu
4.19 Kaisa Kangro 19.01.1991 Parksepa KK 11.01.Tartu
4.18 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 09.09.Antsla
4.17 Ramona Dremljuga 06.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela

kõrgus 1.40 Ly Koger 2.02.1991 Antsla G 12.04.Parksepa
1.40 Eleriin Arro 14.05.1991 Antsla G 25.05.Võru
1.40 Kadri Kaur 07.06.1991 Kuldre PK 10.06.Valga
1.40 Maiki Jäädmaa 17.01.1991 Võru Kesklinna G. 20.06.Valga
1.35 Kristi Täht 10.02.1990 Osula PK 29.01.Tallinn
1.35 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G 12.04.Parksepa

kolmik 9.70 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1991 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
9.25 Kristi Täht 10.02.1990 Osula PK 23.05.Väimela
8.95 Ly Koger 02.02.1991 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
8.75 Kaisa Kangro 19.01.1991 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
8.35 Evelin Liivaoja 19.10.1990 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
7.98 Merilin Rätt 1991 Kääpa PK 23.05.Väimela

teivas 1.80 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 13.10.Võru

kuul 11.58 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G 23.05.Väimela
3 kg 9.85 Anne Kannimäe 13.05.1990 Antsla G. 09.09.Antsla

9.79 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1991 Parksepa KK 09.03.Tartu
9.33 Egle Poll 12.08.1990 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela
8.76 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.10.Võru
8.41 Egle Pikk 1990 Krabi PK 23.05.Väimela

ketas 34.54 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G. 20.06.Valga
750 gr 30.66 Anne Kannimäe 13.05.1990 Antsla G. 09.09.Antsla

27.50 Maarja Kõue 11.03.1991 Parksepa KK 05.06.Türi
26.99 Ereliin Arro 14.05.1991 Antsla G. 09.09.Antsla
23.40 Kristi Täht 10.02.1990 Osula PK 23.05.Väimela
21.73 Liisi Siska 16.04.1990 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela

oda 400 36.63 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
31.83 Anne Kannimäe 13.05.1990 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
24.68 Eve - Liis Oja 21.06.1990 Kuldre PK 23.05.Väimela
22.49 Egle Pikk 1990 Krabi PK 23.05.Väimela
20.76 Siret Tiks 05.07.1990 Osula PK 23.05.Väimela
20.39 Sandra Oppar 22.01.1990 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela

vasar 20.99 Kerta Kõiv 18.02.1990 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 12.10.Võru

pall 59.00 Aliis Laidver 14.02.1990 Antsla G. 08.09.Antsla
50.38 Kati Ott 14.09.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 05.06.Türi
48.99 Ly Koger 2.02.1991 Antsla G 16.06.Rakvere
45.00 Anne Kannimäe 13.05.1990 Antsla G. 08.09.Antsla



44.86 Kaisa Kangro 19.01.1991 Parksepa KK 05.06.Türi
40.00 Marlin Mõttus Mõniste PK 04.05.Võru

8-võistlus 5627 Kaisa Kangro 19.01.1991 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere
TV-10 5401 Kadri Kärson 4.07.1991 Antsla G 16.06.Rakvere

5321 Ly Koger 2.02.1991 Antsla G 16.06.Rakvere
4626 Kati Ott 14.09.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G 16.06.Rakvere

4x100m 55,97 Kõiv.Kangro,Täht, Laidver Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi
59,7 Toomjõe,Kärson,Raag,Koger Antsla G 22.09.Väimela
1.00,2 Lipp,Kangro,Kõue Kikkas Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela
1.00,4 Lillemäe,Kõrbe,Olle  Uiboupin Vastseliina G. 22.09.Väimela

v-rootsi 2.44,7 Lillemäe,Kõrbe,Olle  Uiboupin Vastseliina G. 22.09.Väimela
2.45,9 Vahtel,Kaur,Hainas, Laidma Kuldre PK 22.09.Väimela
2.48,7 Lipp,Kangro,Kõue Kangro Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela
2.49,0 Koger,Proskin,Kärson,Laidver Antsla G 22.09.Väimela

4X100m tj. 1.11,10 Laidver,Kangro,Urb, Kannimäe Lõunalõvi 28.05.Türi

3 km käim 20.31,6 Dagmar Urb 04.10.1991 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 29.06.Rakvere

T  C kl
60m 8,4 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 10.06.Valga

8,85 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 14.06.Rakvere
8,7 Kristiine Lauri 22.04.1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.05.Võru
8,7 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
9,04 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 14.06.Rakvere
8,8 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.06.Valga

100m 14,7 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre PK 08.09.Antsla

300m 48,8 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
49,6 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre PK 23.05.Väimela
50,6 Birgit Vislapuu 15.12.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela
51,6 Marian Tarrend 05.02.1992 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
51,8 Kerstin Uiboupin 08.01.1992 Vastseliina G. 23.05.Väimela
52,7 Ann Loos 13.04.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Väimela

500m 1.30,0 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.05.Türi
1.33,0 Sandra London 7.03.1992 Rõuge Pk 04.05.Võru
1.33,3 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre PK 04.05.Võru
1.33,6 Mariana Kappinen 29.07.1992 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 13.05.Türi
1.36,6 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 13.05.Väätsa
1.37,1 Kristiine Lauri 22.04.1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.05.Võru

600m 1.47,90 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 29.05.Valga
1.52,2 Sandra London 1992 Rõuge PK 23.05.Väimela
1.52,80 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre PK 29.05.Valga
1.54,7 Marian Tarrend 05.02.1992 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
1.57,50 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 29.05.Valga
1.58,3 Kreetel Kikkas 05.05.1993 Varstu KK 23.05.Väimela

60m tj. 10,31 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 15.06.Rakvere



76,2cm 10,4 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.06.Valga
11,36 Egle Toomjõe 1.02.1992 Antsla G 13.03.Tallinn
11,94 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre PK 13.03.Tallinn

60cm 9,85 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 15.06.Rakvere
10,0 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Väimela
10,0 Egle Toomjõe 01.02.1992 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
10,3 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 10.06.Valga
10,66 Kristiine Lauri 22.04.1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.06.Rakvere
10,6 Maarja Paju 13.01.1993 Parksepa KK 09.03.Tartu

kaugus 4.78 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 15.06.Rakvere
4.71 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 29.05.Valga
4.55 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 25.05.Võru
4.50 Maarja Paju 13.01.1993 Parksepa KK 25.05.Võru
4.24 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 11.06.Võru
4.23 Liis Tenno 29.12.1992 Antsla G. 25.05.Võru

kõrgus 1.45 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
1.45 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 20.06.Valga
1.41 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 14.06.Rakvere
1.40 Sandra London 7.03.1992 Rõuge Pk 23.05.Väimela
1.40 Maarja Paju 13.01.1993 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
1.40 Helen Laidma 24.03.1992 Kuldre PK 10.06.Valga

kolmik 10.51 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 05.07.Valmiera
9.46 Maarja Paju 13.01.1993 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
9.30 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
8.70 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 23.05.Väimela
8.30 Kadri Proškin 03.05.1992 Antsla G. 23.05.Väimela
8.04 Airi Parv 03.05.1993 Varstu KK 23.05.Väimela

kuul 8.46 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 11.06.Võru
3.0 8.30 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 11.06.Võru

8.05 Egle Toomjõe 1.02.1992 Antsla G 09.03.Tartu
7.98 Liis Kranich 10.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.03.Tallinn

ketas 26.90 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 11.06.Võru
750 23.12 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 11.06.Võru

18.31 Liis Kranich 10.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 05.06.Türi

oda 400 26.43 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 20.06.Valga

pall 54.11 Egle Toomjõe 01.02.1992 Antsla G. 05.06.Türi
51.54 Sandra London 7.03.1992 Rõuge Pk 23.05.Väimela
48.92 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 05.06.Türi
46.00 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 11.06.Võru
45.24 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 14.06.Rakvere
45.00 Maarja Paju 13.01.1993 Parksepa KK 13.05.Väätsa

6-võistlus 4749 Triinu Liiv 26.02.1993 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere
TV-10 4415 Anni Võro 10.06.1993 Parksepa KK 16.06.Rakvere

4086 Kristiine Lauri 22.04.1993 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.06.Rakvere
3473 Herly Libeon 17.07.1993 Antsla G. 16.06.Rakvere



8-võistlus 6393 Brigita Lipp 20.02.1992 Parksepa KK 11.06.Võru
TV-10 6311 Triin Jäädmaa 22.05.1992 Võru Kesklinna G. 11.06.Võru

4x400m 4.49,3 Võro,Kinsiveer,Liiv, Levo Parksepa KK 22.09.Väimela
5.11,2 Lauri,Laas,Palmre, Külaviir Võru Kreutzwaldi G 22.09.Väimela
5.14,9 Kivi,Konnula,Plakso, Mängli Osula PK 22.09.Väimela
5.18,6 Vään,Loorits,Parv, Saar Mõniste PK 22.09.Väimela

T  D kl
60m 8,8 Ivonne Ossis 4.09.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.06.Valga

9,2 Liis Timpka 10.12.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.05.Võru
9,2 Egle-Riin Klaar 22.04.1994 Kuldre PK 08.09.Antsla
9,3 Laura Joonas 24.02.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 11.01.Tartu
9,3 Mariliis Aasa 27.04.1994 Võru Kesklinna G 13.05.Väätsa
9,3 Mari Melzar 27.10.1994 Kuldre PK 08.09.Antsla

400m 1.28,0 Kerli Parts Lusti Algkool 08.09.Antsla
1.28,1 Carmen Männiste 26.12.1995 Kuldre PK 08.09.Antsla
1.29,0 Anneli Veidik 10.04.1995 Antsla G 08.09.Antsla
1.30,5 Simone Kolga 2.12.1995 Kuldre PK 08.09.Antsla

500m 1.48,3 Mariliis Aasa 27.04.1994 Võru Kesklinna G 13.05.Väätsa
1.49,0 Liis Timpka 10.12.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 13.05.Väätsa
1.50,3 Laura Joonas 24.02.1994 Võru KLG 13.05.Väätsa
1.58,6 Keit Viitkin 6.05.1994 Võru Kesklinna G 13.05.Väätsa

600m 2.13,1 Jaanika Vichterpal 1994 Kuldre PK 08.09.Antsla
2.14,80 Laura Joonas 24.02.1994 Võru KLG 05.06.Türi
2.15,5 Liis Timpka 10.12.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.06.Valga
2.17,9 Annika Oja 5.07.1994 Kuldre PK 08.09.Antsla
2.37,4 Ivonne Ossis 4.09.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.06.Valga

60m tj. 10,4 Ivonne Ossis 4.09.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.06.Valga
10,8 Liis Timpka 10.12.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 09.03.Tartu

60cm 11,13 Laura Joonas 24.02.1994 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.03.Tallinn
12,28 Mari Melzar 27.10.1994 Kuldre PK 13.03.Tallinn
13,3 Laura Moltsar 12.03.1995 Võru Kesklinna G. 09.03.Tartu

kaugus 4.25 Ivonne Ossis 4.09.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 11.06.Võru
4.06 Mariliis Aasa 27.04.1994 Võru Kesklinna G 29.05.Valga
4.02 Liis Timpka 10.12.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 25.05.Võru
4.00 Mari Melzar 27.10.1994 Kuldre PK 25.05.Võru
3.90 Laura Joonas 24.02.1994 Võru KLG 13.05.Väätsa
3.72 Eva Tragel 9.05.1994 Antsla G. 08.09.Antsla

kõrgus 1.20 Ivonne Ossis 4.09.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.06.Valga
1.15 Laura Joonas 24.02.1994 Võru KLG 12.04.Parksepa
1.10 Merilin Liivaoja 28.02.1994 Parksepa KK 12.04.Parksepa
1.05 Kerli Ralja 27.01.1994 Parksepa KK 12.04.Parksepa
1.00 Liis Timpka 10.12.1994 Võru KLG 12.04.Parksepa
1.00 Anna Eiche 12.10.1994 Võru KLG 12.04.Parksepa

pall 36.00 Geidy Malleus 9.05.1994 Kuldre PK 08.09.Antsla



35.00 Haide Haring 2.02.1995 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.05.Võru
35.00 Mari Melzar 27.10.1994 Kuldre PK 08.09.Antsla
34.00 Keit Viitkin 6.05.1994 Võru Kesklinna G 13.05.Väätsa
30.50 Tairi Maidla 5.02.1994 Osula PK 08.09.Antsla
30.00 Kristiine Anton 21.04.1995 Varstu KK 08.09.Antsla

6-võistlus 3329 Laura Joonas 24.02.1994 Võru KLG 11.06.Võru
TV.10 3158 Ivonne Ossis 4.09.1994 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 11.06.Võru

2647 Liis Timpka 10.12.1994 Võru KLG 11.06.Võru

Koostanud Heini Allikvee 5257108


